

SMT. SEEMA KAPOOR Vs. SMT. SHALLY KATYAL

13.01.2025

Fresh suit received through e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue notice to concerned SDM to file the report with respect to financial status of plaintiff.

Put up for report of SDM on 17.02.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.01.2025