

CS No. 722/24
Smt. Seema Kapoor Vs. Smt. Shally Katyal

11.03.2025

Present: Shri Yogesh Tomar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.

Plaintiff is directed to file deficient court fee on or before
NDOH.

Issue summons of the suit as well as notice of the
application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendants upon PF/RC within
7 days, returnable on 23.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.03.2025