

06.11.2025

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Defendant no. 3 through VC.
None for defendants no. 1 and 2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that summons have been served upon defendant no. 1 through publication in the newspaper 'Rashtriya Sahara' dated 07.08.2025 for his appearance on 04.09.2025.

It is informed by the Reader of this Court that advocates of All District Bar Association of Delhi are abstaining from work today.

Considering the fact, matter is adjourned. Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants to file their written statement after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Let replication be filed within 30 days from receiving copy of the written statement after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Let affidavits of admission and denial of documents and proposed issues be filed by the next date of hearing after supplying advance copy to the opposite party atleast seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for framing of issues on 11.12.2025

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 06.11.2025