

CS 722/24
Smt. Seema Kapoor Vs. Smt. Shally Katyal

11.12.2025

Present: Ms. Benu Dhawan Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Prateek Mehta and Sh. Dhruv Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.3.

Inspite of calls and waiting, none has appeared for defendant no.1 & 2. Perusal of record reveals that none has been appearing on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2 for last two dates of hearing. Hence, defendant no.1 & 2 are hereby proceeded exparte.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file replication and reply to the applications of the defendant under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC and application under Order VIII Rule 1 of CPC.

Put up for reply and arguments on pending applications on 02.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 11.12.2025