

CS No. 722/24 SEEMA KAPOOR Vs. SHALLY KATYAL

02.02.2026

Present: Ms. Benu Dhawan- Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Yogesh Kumar- Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant-1 & 2 are exparte (vide order dated 11.12.2025)
Mr. Prateek Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant-3, through VC.
Mr. Dhruv Chhabra- Ld. Counsel for the defendant-3.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks directions to the defendant-3 to supply copy of the written statement and an application under order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant-3 submitted that though he has sent the copy of the aforesaid through whatsapp, however, he is again sending the copy of aforesaid application to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through whatsapp.

Replication, if so required, be filed by the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

Put up for replication, if any, and for reply to the applications of defendant under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and under Order VIII Rul1 CPC on 16.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/02.02.2026/j