

8, CS 722/24
Smt. Seema Kapoor Vs. Smt. Shally Katyal

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 & 2 are exparte (vide order dated
11.12.2025).

Sh. Dhruv Chhabra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.3.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.3 paid cost of
Rs.1,000/-.

Replication/rejoinder is filed. Copy supplied.

Reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed.
Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsels for the parties seeks time to file affidavits qua
admission and denial of documents and for arguments on the application
under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Let affidavits qua admission and denial of documents be
filed with advance copy to each other.

Put up for framing of issues and for arguments on the
application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on 01.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 22.04.2026